
Abersoch Dinghy Week 2023
SCYC

ADW 2023 - Handicapped

Overall

Sailed: 12, Discards: 2, To count: 10, Rating system: PY, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Sail

No
Helm Crew Class PY Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 Total Nett

1st 10747 Louise
McKeand

Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh &
Lowton
SC

1.0 (6.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (6.0) 31.0 19.0

2nd 3019 Jake
Faithfull

 RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC (4.0) 1.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 (7.0) 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 37.0 26.0

3rd 12240 Jonathon
Sinclair

William
Sinclair

GP14 1133 Budworth
SC

(7.0) 4.0 3.0 (7.0) 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 47.5 33.5

4th 8255 Matthew
Thompson

Simon
Patterson

Albacore 1037 Tewksbury
Cruising
and
Sailing
Club

2.0 7.0 5.0 (22.0
DNC)

5.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 (8.0) 5.0 77.0 47.0

5th 2950 Chris Gould Edward
Gould

2000 1114 Grafham
Water SC

3.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 13.0 6.0 (20.0
RET)

(22.0
DNC)

4.0 4.0 6.5 2.0 94.5 52.5

6th 16 Oliver
Hopkins

 Finn 1049 Tewksbury
SC

5.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 (15.0) 11.0 6.0 3.0 9.0 10.0 (13.0) 7.0 85.0 57.0

7th 13966 Finley
Waterhouse

Nigel
Waterhouse

GP14 1133 Budworth
SC

(22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 118.0 74.0

8th 3017 John
Edwards

 Moth 980 Abersoch
SC

20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

3.0 17.0 2.0 20.0
RET

6.0 5.0 6.5 9.0 154.5 110.5

9th 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 9.0 8.0 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

10.0 9.0 8.0 20.0
RET

13.0 12.0 14.0 10.0 157.0 113.0

10th 2115 Toby
Mallinson

Sandy
Scott

Lark 1065 Sheffield
Viking

13.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 16.0 (18.0) 9.0 (20.0
RET)

16.0 15.0 15.0 11.0 161.0 123.0

11th 144 James
Williams-
Mitchell

 D Zero 1029 Norfolk
Broads
YC

12.0 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

8.0 3.5 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

5.0 6.0 3.0 20.0
RET

167.5 123.5

12th 4121 Wayne
Atheron

Angela
Sweeney

Miracle 1194 Delph SC 6.0 5.0 7.0 2.0 20.0
RET

8.0 20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

178.0 134.0

13th 1322 Dave
Morris

 Supernova 1077 Glossop
SC

10.0 (22.0
DNC)

10.0 20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

16.0 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

11.0 8.0 12.0 20.0
RET

195.0 151.0

14th 1182 Michael
Hughes

 Supernova 1077 Glossop
SC

20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

12.0 20.0
RET

9.0 13.0 20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

12.0 16.0 9.5 20.0
RET

195.5 151.5

15th 301 Lucy
Davies

 D Zero 1029 Thorney 8.0 20.0
RET

9.0 20.0
RET

14.0 14.0 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

15.0 13.0 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

201.0 157.0

16th 478 James
Cowlishaw

 RS300 965 Sheffield
Viking SC

20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

11.0 10.0 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

14.0 11.0 9.5 20.0
DNS

205.5 161.5

17th 1226 Kevin
Parvin

 Supernova 1077 Port
Dinorwic
SC

11.0 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

7.0 12.0 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

10.0 14.0 22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

208.0 164.0

18th USA
8261

Barney
Harris

David
Byron

Albacore 1037 WRSC &
PRSA

(22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

2.0 1.0 223.0 179.0

19th 1183 Michael
Lilley

 Supernova 1077 Glossop
SC

20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

20.0
RET

(22.0
DNC)

12.0 15.0 20.0
RET

22.0
DNC

17.0 17.0 16.0 22.0
DNC

225.0 181.0

R1 - 23/07/2023 at 12:56:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:27:30 0:24:53 1.0
2 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:26:07 0:25:11 2.0
3 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:28:14 0:25:21 3.0
4 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:27:03 0:25:27 4.0
5 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:26:45 0:25:30 5.0
6 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC 0:30:35 0:25:37 6.0
7 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:29:34 0:26:06 7.0
8 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:27:29 0:26:43 8.0
9 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:27:51 0:26:51 9.0
10 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:29:27 0:27:21 10.0
11 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:30:05 0:27:56 11.0
12 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0:28:56 0:28:07 12.0
13 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:35:59 0:33:47 13.0
14 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC RET  20.0



Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
14 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
14 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC RET  20.0
14 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0

R2 - 23/07/2023 at 13:46

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:25:13 0:23:43 1.0
2 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:25:14 0:24:03 2.0
3 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:26:50 0:24:05 3.0
4 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:27:27 0:24:14 4.0
5 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC 0:28:59 0:24:16 5.0
6 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:26:53 0:24:20 6.0
7 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:25:18 0:24:24 7.0
8 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:27:36 0:26:37 8.0
9 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:32:39 0:30:39 9.0
10 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney RET  20.0

R3 - 24/07/2023 at 12:15:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:32:15 0:30:45 1.0
2 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:34:04 0:30:50 2.0
3 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:35:01 0:30:54 3.0
4 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:33:19 0:31:21 4.0
5 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:32:33 0:31:23 5.0
6 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:35:21 0:31:44 6.0
7 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC 0:38:00 0:31:50 7.0
8 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:37:18 0:32:55 8.0
9 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:34:48 0:33:49 9.0
10 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:38:39 0:35:53 10.0
11 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:38:54 0:36:32 11.0
12 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:39:55 0:37:04 12.0
13 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0

R4 - 24/07/2023 at 1:08:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:33:15 0:30:05 1.0
2 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC 0:35:56 0:30:06 2.0
3 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:31:46 0:30:17 3.0
4 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:32:55 0:30:58 4.0
5 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:34:48 0:31:14 5.0
6 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:35:42 0:31:31 6.0
7 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:36:01 0:31:47 7.0
8 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:42:14 0:39:39 8.0
9 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
9 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
9 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney RET  20.0

R5 - 25/07/2023 at 12:05:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:38:41 0:35:00 1.0
2 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:38:25 0:36:08 2.0
3 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0:35:30 0:36:13 3.0
4 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:41:03 0:36:14 4.0
5 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:37:39 0:36:18 5.0
6 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:41:53 0:36:58 6.0
7 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:40:18 0:37:25 7.0



Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
8 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0:38:49 0:37:43 8.0
9 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:41:09 0:38:12 9.0
10 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:40:02 0:38:36 10.0
11 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC 0:37:35 0:38:57 11.0
12 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:42:21 0:39:19 12.0
13 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:43:55 0:39:25 13.0
14 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:40:52 0:39:43 14.0
15 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:44:26 0:42:21 15.0
16 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:46:53 0:44:01 16.0
17 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC RET  20.0

R6 - 25/07/2023 at 13:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:45:43 0:41:22 1.0
2 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:44:05 0:42:31 2.0
3 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:50:02 0:44:10 3.5
3 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0:45:27 0:44:10 3.5
5 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:50:04 0:44:11 5.0
6 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:50:16 0:45:07 6.0
7 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:48:05 0:45:14 7.0
8 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC 0:54:30 0:45:39 8.0
9 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:47:40 0:45:58 9.0
10 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC 0:44:27 0:46:04 10.0
11 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:49:47 0:47:27 11.0
12 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:51:26 0:47:45 12.0
13 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:51:54 0:48:11 13.0
14 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:50:06 0:48:41 14.0
15 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:54:08 0:50:16 15.0
16 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:54:11 0:50:19 16.0
17 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0:49:50 0:50:51 17.0
18 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 1:00:00 0:56:20 18.0

R7 - 26/7/23 at 11.42

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0.28.47 0.27.05 1.0
2 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0.27.31 0.28.05 2.0
3 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0.29.33 0.28.30 3.0
4 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.32.23 0.28.35 4.0
5 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0.31.58 0.28.56 5.0
6 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0.30.22 0.28.57 6.0
7 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.33.40 0.29.43 7.0
8 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0.33.58 0.32.45 8.0
9 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0.40.05 0.37.38 9.0
10 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC RET  20.0
10 4121 Wayne Atheron Angela Sweeney Miracle 1194 Delph SC RET  20.0
10 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
10 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0

R8 - 26/7/23 at 12.32.00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0.28.13 0.26.33 1.0
2 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.30.40 0.27.04 2.0
3 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0.28.37 0.27.17 3.0
4 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0.28.23 0.27.22 4.0
5 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0.30.33 0.27.39 5.0
6 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.32.39 0.28.49 6.0
7 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC RET  20.0
7 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC RET  20.0



Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
7 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking RET  20.0

R9 - 27/07/23 at 11:40:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:33:38 0:30:26 1.0
2 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:36:05 0:31:51 2.0
3 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:34:07 0:32:06 3.0
4 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:35:55 0:32:14 4.0
5 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0:33:16 0:32:20 5.0
6 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0:32:17 0:32:57 6.0
7 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:34:17 0:33:04 7.0
8 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:37:48 0:33:22 8.0
9 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:35:15 0:33:36 9.0
10 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:36:56 0:34:18 10.0
11 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:37:09 0:34:30 11.0
12 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:37:22 0:34:42 12.0
13 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:36:02 0:34:45 13.0
14 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC 0:33:56 0:35:10 14.0
15 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:36:21 0:35:20 15.0
16 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:40:18 0:37:50 16.0
17 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:42:50 0:39:46 17.0

R10 - 27/07/2023 at 12:30:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0:31:36 0:28:36 1.0
2 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0:31:09 0:29:18 2.0
3 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:33:27 0:29:31 3.0
4 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0:32:59 0:29:36 4.0
5 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0:29:13 0:29:49 5.0
6 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0:30:56 0:30:04 6.0
7 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0:31:26 0:30:19 7.0
8 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:32:47 0:30:26 8.0
9 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0:35:05 0:30:58 9.0
10 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0:32:32 0:31:01 10.0
11 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC 0:30:41 0:31:48 11.0
12 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0:33:04 0:31:53 12.0
13 301 Lucy Davies  D Zero 1029 Thorney 0:33:53 0:32:56 13.0
14 1226 Kevin Parvin  Supernova 1077 Port Dinorwic SC 0:36:15 0:33:39 14.0
15 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0:39:26 0:37:02 15.0
16 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:48:04 0:44:38 16.0
17 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0:49:04 0:45:34 17.0

R11 - 28/07/2023 at 11.40

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0.36.49 0.33.19 1.0
2 USA 8261 Barney Harris David Byron Albacore 1037 WRSC & PRSA 0.35.39 0.34.23 2.0
3 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC 0.35.28 0.34.28 3.0
4 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0.36.40 0.34.30 4.0
5 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.39.16 0.34.39 5.0
6 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0.39.30 0.35.27 6.5
6 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0.34.44 0.35.27 6.5
8 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0.36.51 0.35.32 8.0
9 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0.38.33 0.35.48 9.5
9 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC 0.34.33 0.35.48 9.5
11 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.40.43 0.35.56 11.0
12 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0.38.53 0.36.06 12.0
13 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0.39.22 0.37.32 13.0
14 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0.39.38 0.38.13 14.0



Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
15 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0.43.53 0.41.12 15.0
16 1183 Michael Lilley  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC 0.44.55 0.41.42 16.0

R12 - 28/07/2023 at 12.35.00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Sail No Helm Crew Class PY Club Elapsed Corrected Points
1 USA 8261 Barney Harris David Byron Albacore 1037 WRSC & PRSA 0.33.22 0.32.11 1.0
2 2950 Chris Gould Edward Gould 2000 1114 Grafham Water SC 0.35.56 0.32.15 2.0
3 12240 Jonathon Sinclair William Sinclair GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.36.35 0.32.17 3.0
4 3019 Jake Faithfull  RS Aero 7 1063 SCYC 0.34.21 0.32.19 4.0
5 8255 Matthew Thompson Simon Patterson Albacore 1037 Tewksbury Cruising and Sailing Club 0.33.52 0.32.39 5.0
6 10747 Louise McKeand Nigel Hall Wayfarer 1105 Leigh & Lowton SC 0.36.14 0.32.47 6.0
7 16 Oliver Hopkins  Finn 1049 Tewksbury SC 0.34.33 0.32.56 7.0
8 13966 Finley Waterhouse Nigel Waterhouse GP14 1133 Budworth SC 0.38.47 0.34.14 8.0
9 3017 John Edwards  Moth 980 Abersoch SC 0.34.42 0.35.24 9.0
10 1749 David Read Joy Read Albacore 1037 Elton SC 0.37.19 0.35.59 10.0
11 2115 Toby Mallinson Sandy Scott Lark 1065 Sheffield Viking 0.52.13 0.49.02 11.0
12 144 James Williams-Mitchell  D Zero 1029 Norfolk Broads YC RET  20.0
12 1322 Dave Morris  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
12 1182 Michael Hughes  Supernova 1077 Glossop SC RET  20.0
12 478 James Cowlishaw  RS300 965 Sheffield Viking SC DNS  20.0
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